



Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, July 6, 2021, 10:30 AM Virtual: Link Available at <www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

- 21-0625 Approves a contract with Lincoln Hills Cares for \$976,033 and through 10-15-24 for on-call programming to increase outdoor opportunities for youth and families in the Westwood and Cole neighborhoods as part of the My Outdoor Colorado Coalition in Council Districts 3 and 9 (202158258).
- 21-0626 Approves a contract with the Boys and Girls Club of Metro Denver for \$1,019,930 and through 10-15-24 for on-call programming to increase outdoor opportunities for youth and families in the Westwood and Cole neighborhoods as part of the My Outdoor Colorado Coalition in Council Districts 3 and 9 (202158258).
- 21-0627 Approves a contract with Denver Youth Programs for \$1,188,311 and through 10-15-24 for on-call programming to increase outdoor opportunities for youth and families in the Westwood and Cole neighborhoods as part of the My Outdoor Colorado Coalition in Council Districts 3 and 9 (202158258).

Agenda Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, July 6, 2021

| <u>21-0749</u> | Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado Department of Transportation (CDOT) for \$689,000 of CDOT funds and through 5-18-31 to construct a High-Intensity Activated Crosswalk (HAWK) traffic signal at the Federal Boulevard and Amherst Avenue intersection in Council Districts 2 and 7 (202159021). |
|----------------|--|
| <u>21-0750</u> | Amends an intergovernmental agreement with the City of Aurora by revising lift station peak flows and including the upsizing of a flow meter for providing temporary capacity in sanitary sewer lines owned and operated by Denver for use by Aurora. No change to agreement duration or cost (DOTI-202159224-01; 20184224-01). |
| <u>21-0751</u> | Vacates a portion of right of way, located at the west side of South Clarkson Street between Jewell Avenue and Asbury Avenue, with reservations, in Council District 7. |
| <u>21-0752</u> | Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as East Dakota Avenue, located at the intersection of South Garfield Street and East Dakota Avenue and dedicates as parcel of land as public alley, bounded by East Dakota Avenue, South Garfield Street, East Alameda Avenue, and South Jackson Street in Council District 10. |